$15.0 Million 

FY-13 Decrease in Revenue to 

the General Revenue Fund: 

$15.0 Million 

Research Analysis 

HB2248 as introduced increases the annual apportionment to the “Rebuilding Oklahoma Access 

and Driver Safety Fund” from Four Hundred Thirty-five Million Dollars ($435,000,000.00) to 

Five Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($550,000,000.00). 

Prepared By: Aron Storck 

Fiscal Analysis 

FY-13 revenue to the Rebuilding Oklahoma Access and Driver Safety (ROADS) Fund will 

increase by $15,000,000 reflecting the increase in the annual increment. 

FY-13 revenue to the General Revenue Fund will decrease by an estimated $50,118,230 to the